ACCESS,	236 East 6th	Avenue . Tallahassee,	-	01. 1) 222-1666 E
		KIN ON	mole	HASSEE FLORIDA
CERTIFIED COPY	, 		gs	
РНОТО СОРУ			Articles	
, HEVCO, FAC.			20000461	73025 -01011-005
) (CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		. <u>-</u> .	*****78.7	5 *****78.75
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				· · · · ·
(CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)				
CORPORATE NAME & DOCUMENT #)		 .		
PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS				•
<u></u>	이야이 전체이라지?	NEMI ()ASEC CONCISIVIC ANDISIVIC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	69:20 W	1-13010		



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HEVCO, Inc.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is HEVCO, Inc.

.

Ł

ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 of the par value of one dollar (\$1.00) each.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1.00 consisting of money, labor done, or property actually received.

ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its initial registered agent and principal address is Garfield Simpson, 1329 East Altamonte Drive, Ste 107, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is Garfield Simpson.

- I secrept ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituing the initial board of directors is one (1), and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified is:

Name Garfield Simpson

Mailing Address 1329 East Altamonte Drive, Ste 107 Altamonte Springs, Fl. 32701

ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter, or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers concerred by statute.

ARTICLE NINE

· · · · ·

The name and address of incorporator is:

Name

_.

* 1 ····* ^Y

Mailing Address

Garfield Simpson

1329 East Altamonte Drive, Ste 107, Altamonte Springs, Florida, 32701

I reco 24 50 $n \Omega q$ porator

ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporators cease upun filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

UM 10:

____.